
Agence exécutive européenne pour l’éducation et la culture / Europees Uitvoerend Agentschap onderwijs en cultuur, 1049 Bruxelles/Brussel, 

BELGIQUE/BELGIË - Tel. +32 22991111 
 

Office: J-59 06/033 - Tel. direct line +32 229-94915 
Ralf.Rahders@ec.europa.eu 

 

EUROPEAN EDUCATION AND CULTURE 

EXECUTIVE AGENCY (EACEA) 
 

EACEA.A - Erasmus+, EU Solidarity Corps 

EACEA.A.4 - International Capacity Building 

 

Brussels, 19/4/2021 
EACEA.A.4/RR/RI/en/21D004184 

File code : 2018-2467 
 

Prof. Dr Dragan Antic 

Rector 

Univerzitet U Nisu 

Univerzitetski Trg 2 

RS - 18000 NIS 
 

Email: rektor@ni.ac.rs;   

 

 

Subject: 2018 - 2467 / 001 - 002- Extension of the eligibility period 

Ref.:       598434-EPP-1-2018-1-RS-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP 

 

 

Dear Prof. Dr Antic, 

 

Thank you for your letter and e-mail received on 1 April 2021. 

 

Based on the reasons provided, we can agree to extend the eligibility period of the project by 12 

months until 14 November 2022. Please note that this extension is conditional on the 

achievement of the project's objectives and the respect of the budget allocated to the project. No 

further extension of the eligibility period will be granted. 

 

The deadline for the submission of the Final Report is now 14 January 2023. 

 

You will find attached an amendment to your Grant Agreement.  

 

Should you require any further information, please contact Ms Inmaculada Rodriguez (Tel: +32 2 

295 28 42, e-mail: inmaculada.rodriguez@ec.europa.eu and eacea-eplus-cbhe-

projects@ec.europa.eu). We also encourage you to regularly consult our Erasmus+ CBHE 

website https://eacea.ec.europa.eu/erasmus-plus/beneficiaries-space/capacity-building-in-higher-

education_en. 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 

Ralf RAHDERS 

   Head of Unit 

 

 

c.c.: jekaignjatovic73@gmail.com;   

Electronically signed on 16/04/2021 17:19 (UTC+02) in accordance with article 11 of Commission Decision C(2020) 4482

mailto:rektor@ni.ac.rs
mailto:EACEA-EPLUS-CBHE-PROJECTS@ec.europa.eu
mailto:EACEA-EPLUS-CBHE-PROJECTS@ec.europa.eu
https://eacea.ec.europa.eu/erasmus-plus/beneficiaries-space/capacity-building-in-higher-education_en
https://eacea.ec.europa.eu/erasmus-plus/beneficiaries-space/capacity-building-in-higher-education_en
mailto:jekaignjatovic73@gmail.com

		2021-04-19T07:47:01+0000




